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MINERALS PROGRAM INSPECTION REPORT 

PHONE:  (303) 866-3567 
 
The Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety conducted an inspection of the mining operation noted 
below. This report documents observations concerning compliance with the terms of the permit and 
applicable rules and regulations of the Mined Land Reclamation Board.  

 
MINE NAME: 
NCCI Pit #1 

MINE/PROSPECTING ID#: 
M-2001-107 

MINERAL: 
Sand and gravel 

COUNTY: 
Weld 

INSPECTION TYPE: 
Monitoring 

INSPECTOR(S): 
Peter Hays  

INSP. DATE: 
May 10, 2022 

INSP. TIME: 
11:00 

OPERATOR: 
Northern Colorado Constructors, Inc. Aggrega   

OPERATOR REPRESENTATIVE: 
Chris Zadel 

TYPE OF OPERATION: 
112c - Construction Regular Operation 

 
REASON FOR INSPECTION: 
Citizen Complaint 

BOND CALCULATION TYPE: 
None 

BOND AMOUNT: 
$486,745.00 

DATE OF COMPLAINT: 
NA 

POST INSP. CONTACTS: 
None 

JOINT INSP. AGENCY: 
None 

WEATHER: 
Clear 

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 
 
 

SIGNATURE DATE: 
June 6, 2022 

 
GENERAL INSPECTION TOPICS 

This list identifies the environmental and permit parameters inspected and gives a categorical evaluation of each. No problems 
or possible violations were noted during the inspection. The mine operation was found to be in full compliance with Mineral 
Rules and Regulations of the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board for the Extraction of Construction Materials and/or 
for Hard Rock, Metal and Designated Mining Operations. Any person engaged in any mining operation shall notify the office 
of any failure or imminent failure, as soon as reasonably practicable after such person has knowledge of such condition or of 
any impoundment, embankment, or slope that poses a reasonable potential for danger to any persons or property or to the 
environment; or any environmental protection facility designed to contain or control chemicals or waste which are acid or 
toxic-forming, as identified in the permit.  

 
(AR) RECORDS----------------------------------- Y (FN) FINANCIAL WARRANTY-------- Y (RD) ROADS------------------ N 

(HB) HYDROLOGIC BALANCE------------- N (BG) BACKFILL & GRADING---------- N (EX) EXPLOSIVES--------- N 

(PW) PROCESSING WASTE/TAILING---- N (SF) PROCESSING FACILITIES------- N (TS) TOPSOIL---------------- N 

(MP) GENL MINE PLAN COMPLIANCE- Y (FW) FISH & WILDLIFE----------------- N (RV) REVEGETATION---- N 

(SM) SIGNS AND MARKERS----------------- Y (SP) STORM WATER MGT PLAN---- N (RS) RECL PLAN/COMP-- N 

(ES) OVERBURDEN/DEV. WASTE--------- N (SC) EROSION/SEDIMENTATION--- N (ST) STIPULATIONS------- N 

(AT) ACID OR TOXIC MATERIALS------- N (OD) OFF-SITE DAMAGE---------------- N   

Y = Inspected / N = Not inspected / NA = Not applicable to this operation / PB = Problem cited / PV = Possible violation cited  
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OBSERVATIONS 
 
The NCCI Pit #1 was inspected by Peter Hays with the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety 
(Division/DRMS) to investigate an informal well impact complaint from a nearby landowner.  Mr. Chris Zadel 
with Northern Colorado Constructors, Inc. and Mr. J.C. York with J&T Consulting, Inc. were present during the 
inspection.  An inspection map is attached for reference. 
 
On April 19, 2022, Mr. Zadel informed the Division he was talking with a neighbor, Shirley Wagner, about her 
irrigation well.  Ms. Wagner was concerned her irrigation well was depleting over time and believes the NCCI 
pit is the cause of the well impacts.   
 
The Operator provided a monitoring well location map and current groundwater elevations for the site on 
April 19, 2022.  Monitoring well MW-Z3 is located in the northwest corner of the clay lined reservoir at the 
site.  The data indicated seasonal fluctuation of the approximately 1 foot between January 2022 and April 
2022. 
 
The Wagner well is located upgradiant of two (2) other mining operations, the Lupton Meadows Gravel Mine, 
M-2016-076, operated by Bestway Concrete Company and the Heit Sand and Gravel Mine, M-2003-016, 
operated by Pioneer Sand Company, Inc.  Slurry walls are installed at both sites to create reservoirs.  The 
general groundwater direction in the area is towards the Platte River from the southwest to the northeast.  
The groundwater direction should cause a mounding effect along the west side of the slurry walls, which could 
increasing the groundwater elevation on the Wagner property, but is likely relieved by Big Dry Creek. 
 
Based on the Division of Water Resources records the well was originally permitted for 900 gpm in 1982.  Two 
(2) pump test records are available for the well from March 29, 2016 and August 19, 2020.  The pump test 
results indicated a flow rate of 621 gpm and 587 gpm, respectively.  During the inspection, a pump rate of 450 
gpm was observed on the flow meter. 
 
The Wagner well is located between the Lupton Meadow Bottoms ditch to the west and Big Dry Creek to the 
east in an irrigated field.  Ms. Wagner stated the well pump surges at startup and quickly runs dry.  The pump 
was started during the inspection for a few minutes and water was observed flowing from the well outlet pipe 
into the irrigation system vault.  The primary source of irrigation water for the property is from the Lupton 
Meadow Bottoms ditch.  Water was being diverted from the ditch to the irrigation ponds which serves the 
irrigation pivot during the inspection.  The irrigation well is the secondary source of water for the pivot and is 
not currently planned to be used this year by the landowner. 
 
Ms. Wagner stated the well was rehabbed by Hydro Well a few years ago and Alliance Well installed the new 
above ground pipes recently.  
 
Ms. Wagner believes the dewatering of the NCCI Pit#1 is the cause of the well impacts and believes the 
impacts will be corrected by the completion of the clay liner at the site.  The clay liner is currently under 
construction at the site.  The Operator estimates the liner will be completed and dewatering will end this year.  
Ms. Wagner requested no further actions by the Division at this time.  Ms. Wagner and NCCI agreed to contact 
each other next spring to evaluate the well. 
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Photographs taken during the inspection are attached.  If you need additional information or have any 
questions, please contact me at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman Street, Room 
215, Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at 303.866.3567 x 8124, or by email at peter.hays@state.co.us. 
 
 
Inspection Contact Address 
Mr. Chris Zadel 
Northern Colorado Constructors, Inc.  
9075 WCR 10 
Ft. Lupton, CO 80621 
 
Enclosure – Inspection Map, Monitoring Well Data and Map, DWR Records 
 
Ec: Jared Ebert, DRMS 
 
 
 

PHOTOGRAPHS 
 

 
View of the inlet vault from the well to the irrigation system 

 

mailto:peter.hays@state.co.us
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View of the flow meter installed on the well outlet pipe 

 

 
View of the Lupton Meadows Bottom Ditch located west of the well 
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Zadel Pit

Piezometer Number
Ground Surface Elevation (ft) (1)

Top of PVC Elevation (ft) (1)

Date of Measurement

Depth to 
water from 
top of PVC 

(ft)

Water 
Surface 

Elevation 
(ft)

Change (ft)

Depth to 
water from 
top of PVC 

(ft)

Water 
Surface 

Elevation 
(ft)

8/13/2010 4.25 4865.48 5.40 4864.65
9/16/2010 5.22 4864.51 (0.97) 6.33 4863.72

10/14/2010 6.06 4863.67 (0.84) 6.76 4863.29
11/16/2010 8.31 4861.42 (2.25) 8.92 4861.13
12/3/2010 9.20 4860.53 (0.89) 9.90 4860.15
1/11/2011 11.40 4858.65
2/15/2011 11.49 4858.24 (2.29) 12.34 4857.71
3/15/2011 12.10 4857.63 (0.61) 12.90 4857.15
4/19/2011 11.85 4857.88 0.25 12.70 4857.35
5/17/2011 8.10 4861.63 3.75 9.40 4860.65
6/16/2011 7.60 4862.13 0.50 8.50 4861.55
7/25/2011 4.87 4864.86 2.73 5.85 4864.20
8/17/2011 3.35 4866.38 1.52 4.81 4865.24
9/20/2011 4.20 4865.53 (0.85) 5.38 4864.67

10/21/2011 5.37 4864.36 (1.17) 6.22 4863.83
11/23/2011 6.64 4863.09 (1.27) 7.63 4862.42
12/21/2011 8.60 4861.13 (1.96) 8.80 4861.25
1/27/2012 8.10 4861.63 0.50 9.59 4860.46
2/28/2012 8.75 4860.98 (0.65) 10.50 4859.55
3/26/2012 8.90 4860.83 (0.15) 10.83 4859.22
4/24/2012 8.20 4861.53 0.70 10.25 4859.80
5/17/2012 7.15 4862.58 1.05 8.75 4861.30
6/19/2012 5.75 4863.98 1.40 7.10 4862.95
7/18/2012 4.80 4864.93 0.95 6.30 4863.75
8/21/2012 5.78 4863.95 (0.98) 6.82 4863.23
9/24/2012 6.89 4862.84 (1.11) 7.72 4862.33

10/22/2012 6.30 4863.43 0.59 7.05 4863.00
11/19/2012 7.14 4862.59 (0.84) 8.23 4861.82
12/18/2012 8.85 4860.88 (1.71) 10.11 4859.94
1/24/2013 9.73 4860.00 (0.88) 11.19 4858.86
2/18/2013 10.15 4859.58 (0.42) 11.62 4858.43
3/19/2013 10.55 4859.18 (0.40) 12.01 4858.04
4/26/2013 10.15 4859.58 0.40 11.50 4858.55
5/24/2013 8.90 4860.83 1.25 10.02 4860.03
6/19/2013 8.88 4860.85 0.02 9.98 4860.07
8/6/2013 5.70 4864.03 3.18 6.74 4863.31

8/29/2013 6.40 4863.33 (0.70) 7.42 4862.63

Off-site Monitoring Wells
MW-Z1
4870.33
4869.73

MW-Z2
4870.66
4870.05



9/23/2013 4.20 4865.53 2.20 5.24 4864.81
10/31/2013 6.28 4863.45 (2.08) 7.12 4862.93
12/16/2013 8.54 4861.19 (2.26) 9.09 4860.96
1/21/2014 9.03 4860.70 (0.49) 9.40 4860.65
2/18/2014 9.34 4860.39 (0.31) 9.79 4860.26
3/31/2014 11.85 4857.88 (2.51) 12.50 4857.55
4/21/2014 13.30 4856.43 (1.45) 13.61 4856.44
6/18/2014 8.90 4860.83 4.40 9.95 4860.10
7/29/2014 7.61 4862.12 1.29 8.31 4861.74
8/19/2014 6.50 4863.23 1.11 7.20 4862.85
9/23/2014 5.75 4863.98 0.75 6.13 4863.92

10/23/2014 7.93 4861.80 (2.18) 8.41 4861.64
11/20/2014 12.25 4857.48 (4.32) 12.20 4857.85
12/23/2014 12.33 4857.40 (0.08) 12.33 4857.72
1/20/2015 12.64 4857.09 (0.31) 12.84 4857.21
2/10/2015 13.03 4856.70 (0.39) 13.40 4856.65
3/1/2015 14.71 4855.02 (1.68) 14.75 4855.30
6/9/2015 8.89 4860.84 5.82 9.55 4860.50

7/20/2015 7.23 4862.50 1.66 8.07 4861.98
8/17/2015 6.60 4863.13 0.63 6.95 4863.10
9/29/2015 6.75 4862.98 (0.15) 7.07 4862.98

10/19/2015 7.23 4862.50 (0.48) 7.80 4862.25
12/7/2015 8.30 4861.43 (1.07) 8.93 4861.12
1/28/2016 9.41 4860.32 (1.11) 10.35 4859.70
3/15/2016 10.20 4859.53 (0.79) 11.15 4858.90
6/7/2016 9.33 4860.40 0.87 10.70 4859.35

7/22/2016 8.13 4861.60 1.20 9.30 4860.75
9/27/2016 8.13 4861.60 0.00 7.01 4863.04

10/24/2016 7.13 4862.60 1.00 7.35 4862.70
1/10/2017 11.38 4858.35 (4.25) 11.83 4858.22
3/10/2017 12.03 4857.70 (0.65) 12.58 4857.47
6/23/2017 9.12 4860.61 2.91 8.43 4861.62
9/22/2017 11.54 4858.19 (2.42) 10.22 4859.83
1/12/2018 14.60 4855.13 (3.06) 14.13 4855.92
3/27/2018 13.47 4856.26 1.13 13.65 4856.40
6/20/2018 7.43 4862.30 6.04 7.73 4862.32
9/20/2018 7.63 4862.10 (0.20) 8.05 4862.00

12/21/2018 9.19 4860.54 (1.56) 10.21 4859.84
3/28/2019 10.64 4859.09 (1.45) 11.36 4858.69
6/19/2019 8.63 4861.10 2.01 9.31 4860.74
8/6/2019 8.79 4860.94 (0.16) 8.63 4861.42

9/18/2019 7.01 4862.72 1.78 7.57 4862.48
1/15/2020 8.97 4860.76 (1.96) 10.40 4859.65
2/26/2020 10.42 4859.31 (1.45) 11.72 4858.33
3/13/2020 10.84 4858.89 (0.42) 11.98 4858.07
4/22/2020 10.30 4859.43 0.54 11.12 4858.93
6/18/2020 7.46 4862.27 2.84 7.41 4862.64



7/24/2020 6.90 4862.83 0.56 7.60 4862.45
9/16/2020 7.02 4862.71 (0.12) 7.21 4862.84
9/30/2020 7.05 4862.68 (0.03) 7.33 4862.72
1/7/2021 9.10 4860.63 (2.05) 10.00 4860.05
3/3/2021 10.21 4859.52 (1.11) 11.27 4858.78
4/1/2021 10.41 4859.32 (0.20) 11.32 4858.73

5/10/2021 9.14 4860.59 1.27 9.66 4860.39
6/14/2021 8.57 4861.16 0.57 8.78 4861.27
7/19/2021 7.34 4862.39 1.23 7.40 4862.65
8/12/2021 6.93 4862.80 0.41 7.00 4863.05
9/7/2021 6.22 4863.51 0.71 5.54 4864.51

10/12/2021 6.61 4863.12 (0.39) 7.11 4862.94
11/9/2021 6.78 4862.95 (0.17) 7.50 4862.55
12/2/2021 8.30 4861.43 (1.52) 9.13 4860.92
1/10/2022 10.00 4859.73 (1.70) 11.10 4858.95
2/10/2022 10.75 4858.98 (0.75) 12.05 4858.00
3/14/2022 11.30 4858.43 (0.55) 12.50 4857.55
4/19/2022 11.65 4858.08 (0.35) 12.94 4857.11

Max 14.71 4866.38 6.04 14.75 4865.24
Min 3.35 4855.02 (4.32) 4.81 4855.30

Max Change 11.36 11.36 9.94 9.94
Average 8.61 4861.12 (0.07) 9.37 4860.69

1 Elevations surveyed by Survey Systems, Evergreen, Colorado (July, 2011).



Change (ft)

Depth to 
water from 
top of PVC 

(ft)

Water 
Surface 

Elevation (ft)
Change (ft)

Depth to 
water from 
top of PVC 

(ft)

Water 
Surface 

Elevation (ft)
Change (ft)

(0.93)
(0.43)
(2.16)
(0.98)
(1.50)
(0.94)
(0.56)
0.20
3.30
0.90
2.65
1.04
(0.57)
(0.84)
(1.41)
(1.17)
(0.79)
(0.91)
(0.33)
0.58
1.50
1.65
0.80
(0.52)
(0.90)
0.67
(1.18)
(1.88)
(1.08)
(0.43)
(0.39)
0.51
1.48
0.04
3.24
(0.68)

MW-Z3 MW-Z4

4862.14 4862.72

  



2.18
(1.88)
(1.97)
(0.31)
(0.39)
(2.71)
(1.11)
3.66
1.64
1.11
1.07
(2.28)
(3.79)
(0.13)
(0.51)
(0.56)
(1.35)
5.20
1.48
1.12
(0.12)
(0.73)
(1.13)
(1.42)
(0.80)
0.45
1.40
2.29
(0.34)
(4.48)
(0.75)
4.15
(1.79)
(3.91)
0.48
5.92
(0.32)
(2.16)
(1.15)
2.05
0.68 14.58 4847.56 15.79 4846.93
1.06
(2.83) 17.77 4844.37 (3.19) 19.94 4842.78 (4.15)
(1.32) 18.20 4843.94 (0.43) 19.92 4842.80 0.02
(0.26) 20.38 4841.76 (2.18) 17.78 4844.94 2.14
0.86 16.64 4845.50 3.74 19.93 4842.79 (2.15)
3.71 13.10 4849.04 3.54 17.00 4845.72 2.93



(0.19) 12.15 4849.99 0.95 19.93 4842.79 (2.93)
0.39 8.62 4853.52 3.53 19.93 4842.79 0.00
(0.12) 8.60 4853.54 0.02 16.85 4845.87 3.08
(2.67) 12.90 4849.24 (4.30) 20.00 4842.72 (3.15)
(1.27) 14.16 4847.98 (1.26) 22.06 4840.66 (2.06)
(0.05) 13.40 4848.74 0.76 20.34 4842.38 1.72
1.66 10.43 4851.71 2.97 14.41 4848.31 5.93
0.88 7.20 4854.94 3.23 12.11 4850.61 2.30
1.38 7.17 4854.97 0.03 10.88 4851.84 1.23
0.40 8.63 4853.51 (1.46) 10.94 4851.78 (0.06)
1.46 9.30 4852.84 (0.67) 11.21 4851.51 (0.27)
(1.57) 8.75 4853.39 0.55 11.63 4851.09 (0.42)
(0.39) 10.10 4852.04 (1.35) 11.99 4850.73 (0.36)
(1.63) 11.69 4850.45 (1.59) 12.26 4850.46 (0.27)
(1.97) 12.91 4849.23 (1.22) 12.65 4850.07 (0.39)
(0.95) 13.95 4848.19 (1.04) 13.10 4849.62 (0.45)
(0.45) 14.23 4847.91 (0.28) 13.08 4849.64 0.02
(0.44) 14.41 4847.73 (0.18) 12.50 4850.22 0.58

5.92
(4.48)

(0.07)



Depth to 
water from 
top of PVC 

(ft)

Water 
Surface 

Elevation (ft)
Change (ft)

Depth to 
water from 
top of PVC 

(ft)

Water 
Surface 

Elevation (ft)
Change (ft)

Depth to 
water from 
top of PVC 

(ft)

MW-Z6

4869.24 4869.47

MW-Z5



27.36 4841.88 26.65 4842.82 26.85

19.73 4849.51 7.63 26.81 4842.66 (0.16) 26.88
19.98 4849.26 (0.25) 27.05 4842.42 (0.24) 26.94
15.25 4853.99 4.73 26.74 4842.73 0.31 26.00
15.96 4853.28 (0.71) 25.85 4843.62 0.89 26.50
14.54 4854.70 1.42 23.73 4845.74 2.12 24.71



9.45 4859.79 5.09 17.10 4852.37 6.63 20.40
18.47 4850.77 (9.02) 25.57 4843.90 (8.47) 26.60
21.42 4847.82 (2.95) 26.69 4842.78 (1.12) 26.90
25.80 4843.44 (4.38) 27.75 4841.72 (1.06) 27.25
26.73 4842.51 (0.93) 27.89 4841.58 (0.14) 27.32
24.56 4844.68 2.17 27.74 4841.73 0.15 27.24
18.65 4850.59 5.91 26.04 4843.43 1.70 25.88
18.97 4850.27 (0.32) 25.96 4843.51 0.08 24.80
20.54 4848.70 (1.57) 26.44 4843.03 (0.48) 26.68
20.94 4848.30 (0.40) 26.79 4842.68 (0.35) 26.85
16.68 4852.56 4.26 24.88 4844.59 1.91 26.12
23.55 4845.69 (6.87) 27.09 4842.38 (2.21) 26.91
24.25 4844.99 (0.70) 26.24 4843.23 0.85 20.72
24.50 4844.74 (0.25) 22.82 4846.65 3.42 21.50
25.38 4843.86 (0.88) 23.30 4846.17 (0.48) 22.50
25.71 4843.53 (0.33) 23.90 4845.57 (0.60) 23.15
23.70 4845.54 2.01 23.83 4845.64 0.07 20.40
23.25 4845.99 0.45 23.32 4846.15 0.51 23.02



Water 
Surface 

Elevation (ft)
Change (ft)

MW-Z7

4868.39



4841.54

4841.51 (0.03)
4841.45 (0.06)
4842.39 0.94
4841.89 (0.50)
4843.68 1.79



4847.99 4.31
4841.79 (6.20)
4841.49 (0.30)
4841.14 (0.35)
4841.07 (0.07)
4841.15 0.08
4842.51 1.36
4843.59 1.08
4841.71 (1.88)
4841.54 (0.17)
4842.27 0.73
4841.48 (0.79)
4847.67 6.19
4846.89 (0.78)
4845.89 (1.00)
4845.24 (0.65)
4847.99 2.75
4845.37 (2.62)
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MD310-850ov3McCrometer

05-10-13400009.4834443307
513021

Propeller10X.001 7

AcreFeet

Horizontal 9.73109.52
Inadequateupstreamstraightrun

No distance

FujiA3B4948T 10/07/15

@testsite
Horizontal 0.17 9.66101.36

00:151:0403/29/16

USinstalledupstreamofTFM.1-15+minutetestperformedinsyncwithTFM. 

9.511A.InstalledMeterBeginningReading------- 
FUJITransducerSpacingInInches--------------------- 7.676 B.InstalledMeterEndingReading------------- 9.5821USinstalledupstreamofTFM.1-15+minutetestperformedinsyncwithTFM. TestC.InstalledMeterTotal---------(B-A)---------- 0.071

23,135.42D.InstalledMeterTotalGallons*ifAF(C*325851)- 
A.TestMeterBeginningGallons--------------- 0.00 3Minutes SecondsE.ElapsedTime-------- 37
B.TestMeterEndingGallons------------------- 1 9,471.90 F.DecimalMinutes----- 37.05

Test QI=InstalledMeterGPM(D/F)--------------- 624.44C.TestMeterTotalGallons-------(B-A)----- 9,471.90
15D.ElapsedTime------- Minutes 15 Seconds A.InstalledMeterBeginningReading------- needed) 

E.DecimalMinutes--- 15.25 B.InstalledMeterEndingReading(AF)--------- 
621.11QT=TestMeterGPM(C/E)---------------- C.InstalledMeterTotalAF--------(B-A)---------- 

if D.InstalledMeterTotalGallons*ifAF(C*325851)- needed)A.TestMeterBeginningGallons--------------- 
2 Minutes SecondsE.ElapsedTime-------- TestB.TestMeterEndingGallons------------------- 

F.DecimalMinutes----- 
C.TestMeterTotalGallons-------(B-A)----- if QI=InstalledMeterGPM(D/F)--------------- 
D.ElapsedTime------- Minutes2 Seconds needed)A.InstalledMeterBeginningReading(AF)----- Test
E.DecimalMinutes--- B.InstalledMeterEndingReading(AF)--------- 
QT=TestMeterGPM(C/E)---------------- C.InstalledMeterTotalAF--------(B-A)---------- 

ifA.TestMeterBeginningGallons--------------- needed) D.InstalledMeterTotalGallons*ifAF(C*325851)- 
3 Minutes SecondsE.ElapsedTime-------- B.TestMeterEndingGallons------------------- Test

F.DecimalMinutes----- C.TestMeterTotalGallons-------(B-A)----- if QI=InstalledMeterGPM(D/F)--------------- 
D.ElapsedTime------- Minutes Seconds3TestE.DecimalMinutes--- 
QT=TestMeterGPM(C/E)---------------- 

624.44621.11

621.11
0.995

624.44



OpenNo

Wellpumpedintoacisternthatwasthenpumpedtofloodirrigatefields. 

USinstalledupstreamofTFM.1-15+minutetestperformedinsyncwithTFM. 



Wellpumpedintoacisternthatwasthenpumpedtofloodirrigatefields. 
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O O L O R A D O FORM 3. 1/ 3. 2 WELL MEASUREMENT VERIFICATION FORM-VER. 07/ 01/ 20

CA Division of Water Resources
i http:// water. state. co. us/ groundwater/ GWAdmin/ UseAndMeasurement

REASON FOR VERIFICATION CHOOSE ONLY ONE    Verif TFM 3. 1) Re- seal TFM 3. 1) Verify PCC ( 3. 2)
METER LOCATION AND ASSOCIATED WELL INFORMATION: Well Description

WDID 1:  10121015101814 WDID 2:    WDID 3:  WDID 4:

TAMPER RESISTANT SEAL INFORMATION

Meter Seal No.:   0107148 New Seal No.:     Other:      CCW Seal No.  New Seal No.

Register Seal No.:  New Seal No.:     Other:   Seal No.  New Seal No.

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING TFM (TFM ONLY):   Date New TFM Installed: Date Previous TFM Removed:

Removed Meter Serial No: Removed Register Serial No.:      Prev. TFM: Reading [] Estimate

NEW METER INFORMATION

Manufacturer:  MCCROMETER Model: MD310-850OV3 Multiplier:   . 001 No. Digits:     7 Initial TFM Reading:

INSTALLED TFM (TFM ONLY)   Units:   DAc-Ft    Gal   Ac- In  Cu- Ft

Meter Serial No:  05- 10- 1340 Register Serial No.:       K- Factor ( if adjusted):

TEST METER LOCATION AND DISCHARGE PIPE INFORMATION:     OD: 10. 000 "       Wall Thickness:  0. 144  "  ID:   9. 712  "

TEST METER COLLINS TUBE): Standard     Overhung INSTALLED FLOW METER TFM ONLY

GPM Factor:       Stop Clamp Settings:    Totalizer Readings Elapsed Time Instantaneous( gpm)( Min. 10)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Acft min: sec)

Front:   Stop: 26.2380 15    : 51. 00

Back:    Start: 26.2090 0     : 0. 00

2- Point 2- Point 2- Point 10- Point Total: 0. 0290 15. 85

Avg. of F/ B:       Dec. Min.)

Avg. Collins:       x GPM factor Avg. QI ( gpm)

Avg. QT ( gpm):    0, 000. 0)      596.2       (0, 000. 0)

TEST METER ULTRASONIC OR VOLUMETRIC CALIBRATION COEFFICIENT TFM ONLY

Reading Elapsed Time Avg. QT( gpm)

gal)    min: sec) 0, 000. 0)      QT= 587.5

5   (to 0. 000)

